1966 No. 964

EDUCATION, ENGLAND AND WALES

The Remuneration of Teachers (Further Education Committee) Order 1966

Made	2nd August 1966
Laid before Parliament	10th August 1966
Coming into Operation	11th August 1966

The Secretary of State for Education and Science, in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 1 (3) and (4) of the Remuneration of Teachers Act 1965(a), hereby orders as follows:—

1. This Order may be cited as the Remuneration of Teachers (Further Education Committee) Order 1966 and shall come into operation on 11th August 1966.

2. It is hereby determined that the National Union of Teachers shall cease to be represented on the committee constituted under section 1 of the Remuneration of Teachers Act 1965 for the purpose of considering the remuneration payable to teachers in establishments for further education, other than farm institutes, maintained by local education authorities.

Given under the Official Seal of the Secretary of State for Education and Science on 2nd August 1966.

(L.S.)

Anthony Crosland,

Secretary of State for Education and Science.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This Note is not part of the Order.)

This Order ends the representation of the National Union of Teachers on the Burnham Further Education Committee.